



Serious about ice cream

Product Range Allergen List 2020

ICE CREAM - NAPOLI PACK - 2 x 4.5 Ltr

DESCRIPTION	CONTAINS PALM OIL	ALLERGENS
Black Forest Gateau	YES - MB / SG	MILK, GLUTEN (WHEAT), EGG, SOYA
Chocolate & Coconut (GF)	NO	MILK, SOYA
Whitakers Mint Chocolate Crisp (GF)	NO	MILK, SOYA
Whitakers Orange Chocolate Crisp (GF)	NO	MILK, SOYA
Popcorn (GF)	NO	MILK
Raspberry Ripple (GF)	NO	MILK
Marshmallow Mudslide	YES - MB	MILK, GLUTEN (WHEAT), SOYA
Reese's Peanut Butter** (GF)	YES - MB / SG	MILK, SOYA, PEANUT
Cinnamon Crunch (GF)	NO	MILK
Blue Bubblegum (GF)	YES - MB / SG	MILK
Clotted Cream Vanilla * (GF)	NO	MILK
Strawberry * (GF)	NO	MILK
Honeycomb Delight (GF)	YES - MB / SG	MILK
Mint Choc Chip (GF)	NO	MILK, SOYA
Chunky Chocolate (GF)	NO	MILK, SOYA
Rum & Raisin (GF)	NO	MILK
Raspberry Pavlova *	YES - MB	MILK, GLUTEN (WHEAT), EGG
Toffee Fudge (GF)	YES - IP / SG / MB	MILK, SOYA
Banoffee Crunch (GF)	YES - MB / SG	MILK, SOYA
Pistachio (GF)	NO	MILK, ALMOND, PISTACHIO
Blackcurrants & Clotted Cream (GF)	NO	MILK
Cookie Dough & Clotted Cream	NO	MILK, GLUTEN (WHEAT), EGG, SOYA
Lemon Meringue	YES - MB	MILK, GLUTEN (WHEAT), EGG
Coconut (GF)	NO	MILK
Vanilla With Pods (GF)	NO	MILK
Salted Caramel (GF)	NO	MILK, EGG
Lotus Biscoff	YES - MB / SG	MILK, GLUTEN (WHEAT), SOYA
Unicorn * (GF)	YES - MB / SG	MILK
Cherries & Custard * (GF)	NO	MILK
Cookie Crumble	YES - MB	MILK, GLUTEN (WHEAT), SOYA
Flat White Coffee (GF)	NO	MILK
Bells Clootie Dumpling	NO	MILK, GLUTEN (WHEAT)
Islay Malt Whisky (GF), 0.98% ABV	NO	MILK
Mackays Dundee Orange Marmalade (GF)	NO	MILK

ICE CREAM - HALF NAPOLI PACK - 4 x 2.4 Ltr

DESCRIPTION	CONTAINS PALM OIL	ALLERGENS
Vegan Chocolate (GF)	NO	ALMOND, HAZELNUT, PEANUT
Vegan Mango & Coconut (GF)	NO	No Allergens

DISCLAIMER: Please refer to our website for the most up to date ingredients and allergens information. E & OE

ICE CREAM - MINI TUB - 12 x 120 ml

DESCRIPTION	CONTAINS PALM OIL	ALLERGENS
Clotted Cream Vanilla (GF)	NO	MILK
Chunky Chocolate (GF)	NO	MILK, SOYA
Mint Choc Chip (GF)	NO	MILK, SOYA
Honeycomb Delight (GF)	YES - MB / SG	MILK
Blue Bubblegum (GF)	YES - MB / SG	MILK
Salted Caramel (GF)	NO	MILK, EGG
Vegan Chocolate (GF)	NO	ALMOND, HAZELNUT, PEANUT
Blackcurrants & Clotted Cream (GF)	NO	MILK
Strawberries & Clotted Cream (GF)	NO	MILK

ICE CREAM – 4 LITRES PACK 6 X 4 Ltr

DESCRIPTION	CONTAINS PALM OIL	ALLERGENS
Chunky Chocolate (GF)	NO	MILK, SOYA
Chocolate (GF)	NO	MILK, SOYA
Mint Choc Chip (GF)	NO	MILK, SOYA
Rum & Raisin (GF)	NO	MILK
Coffee (GF)	NO	MILK
Strawberry * (GF)	NO	MILK
Vanilla With Pods (GF)	NO	MILK
Clotted Cream Vanilla * (GF)	NO	MILK
Luxury Vanilla (GF)	NO	MILK
Salted Caramel (GF)	NO	MILK, EGG
Toffee Fudge (GF)	YES - IP / SG / MB	MILK, SOYA
Honeycomb Delight (GF)	YES - MB / SG	MILK

SORBET - HALF NAPOLI PACK - 4 x 2.4 Ltr

DESCRIPTION	PALM	ALLERGENS
Blood Orange * (GF)	NO	No Allergens
Raspberry * (GF)	NO	No Allergens
Lemon (GF)	NO	No Allergens
Mango (GF)	NO	No Allergens
Cider (GF), 2.4% ABV	NO	SULPHITES

SORBET - MINI TUB - 12 x 120 ml

DESCRIPTION	PALM	ALLERGENS
Lemon Sorbet (GF)	NO	No Allergens

*Also contains Azo Colours which may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children

**Produced from genetically modified sugar beet, soya beans and corn

The following allergens are used within our manufacturing facility:

Egg, Milk, Gluten (Wheat, Barley, Oats), Soya, Almonds, Hazelnuts, Peanuts, Pecans, Pistachios, Walnuts, Sulphites

Palm Oil: IP - Identity Preserved; MB - Mass Balance; SG - Segregation

DISCLAIMER: Please refer to our website for the most up to date ingredients and allergens information. E & OE